APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

B DEVRAS SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR
2130461
60207

H 107 SEC 12 NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, UTTAR
PRADESH, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR , UTTAR PRADESH -
201301

SOMGIR
B.Sc., M.Sc., M.Ed., M.Phil
BDSVIDYAMANDIR@GMAIL.COM

9910665195

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/ALC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/TLC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/NOCC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/RTE_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/BCC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/FCC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/SCS_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/WHC_13.PDF

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.




C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL

NO.

1

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/FSC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/ACC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/LSC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/LPC_13.PDF

https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/SR_13.PDF

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2024 226 223
YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2024 226 224

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

DETAILS

SOMGIR

54

23

31

00

1.5

N/A

01

PASS
PERCENTAGE

100

PASS
PERCENTAGE

99.01

REMARKS

ONE STUDENT DID NOT ATTAND THE EXAM

REMARKS

TWO STUDENTS DID NOT ATTAND THE
EXAM



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9212
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 51

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 7 &65
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 25

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/iOLI7xjRaCs?si=au4IBAIN4ZS-RivL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 VIKAS GOSWAMI PGT M.Sc
2 AJAY KUMAR PGT M.Sc
3 MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI PGT M.A.
4 RAJNI RANI PGT M.A.
5 KIRTI PANDE PGT M.A.
6 PADMA PANDEY PGT M.COM
7 KRISHAN PAL SHARMA TGT M.A.
8 AMIT KUMAR AMOD TGT B.A.
9 ARVIND KUMAR SINGH PGT Xl
10 NEETU SINGH PGT M.A.
11 VEENA BISHT TGT B.A.
12 DHARMENDRA KUMAR TGT M.SC
13 AMIT KUMARPATHAK TGT M.SC
14 REENA TGT M.Sc
15 SARITA GHOSH TGT M.A.
16 DHEERAJ KUMAR TGT M.Sc
17 DAYA SHANKAR RAI TGT M.A.
18 VIKAS SHARMA TGT M.Sc
19 ASHOK KUMAR TGT M.A.
20 KULDEEP SHARMA TGT B.SC
21 SWALPA PANDE TGT B.SC

22 POONAM MATHUR TGT M.A.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

OM VEER SINGH

PIYUS KUMAR SONI

HEMCHAND

SAURABH GUPTA

AKSHAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA

SARWAN KUMAR RAJPUT

RUCHI AGGARWAL

RAVIKANT

DEEPESH YASK

SARITA BHARTI

SANJEEV SINGH

POONAM

VIKAS KUMAR ARYA

SHALINI PANDEY

ASHISH PAWAR

BRAHMJEET

MRIDULA SRIVASTAVA

PRERANA TRIVEDI

SOMGIR

MONIKA BAJPAI

SWETA LODH

PARUL TYAGI

TEEKAM SINGH

SANGEETA VERMA

KUNAL SHARMA

ANKITA CHOUDHERY

SACHIN RAGHAV

MANISH KUMAR

POOJA CHAUDHARY

RAJ NANDINI

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

GRADUATION

M.SC.

M. SC

M.Sc

MPED

M.A.

MA

M.A HISTORY

MA

MA

M.Sc.

B. SC PHY. EDU

B.C.A.

B. SC

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.TECH

MA

M.SC.

M.COM

M.COM

M.SC.

M.A.

M.PED

M.A.



