## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	B DEVRAS SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130461
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60207
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	H 107 SEC 12 NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR , UTTAR PRADESH - 201301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SOMGIR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Sc., M.Sc., M.Ed., M.Phil
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	BDSVIDYAMANDIR@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9910665195

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/ALC_13.PDF
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/TLC_13.PDF
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/NOCC_13.PDF
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/RTE_13.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/BCC_13.PDF
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/FCC_13.PDF
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/SCS_13.PDF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/WHC_13.PDF

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/FSC_13.PDF	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/ACC_13.PDF	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/LSC_13.PDF	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/LPC_13.PDF	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://bdsvidyamandirnoida.in/Admin/uploads/SR_13.PDF	

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SOMGIR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	23
	TGT	31
	PRT	00
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	N/A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

# RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS  226	PASSED 223	100	ONE STUDENT DID NOT ATTAND THE EXAM
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	226	224	99.01	TWO STUDENTS DID NOT ATTAND THE EXAM

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9212	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 51	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 65	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/iOLI7xjRaCs?si=au4IBAiN4ZS-RivL	

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VIKAS GOSWAMI	PGT	M.Sc
2	AJAY KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
3	MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI	PGT	M.A.
4	RAJNI RANI	PGT	M.A.
5	KIRTI PANDE	PGT	M.A.
6	PADMA PANDEY	PGT	M.COM
7	KRISHAN PAL SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
8	AMIT KUMAR AMOD	TGT	B.A.
9	ARVIND KUMAR SINGH	PGT	XII
10	NEETU SINGH	PGT	M.A.
11	VEENA BISHT	TGT	B.A.
12	DHARMENDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
13	AMIT KUMARPATHAK	TGT	M.SC
14	REENA	TGT	M.Sc
15	SARITA GHOSH	TGT	M.A.
16	DHEERAJ KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
17	DAYA SHANKAR RAI	TGT	M.A.
18	VIKAS SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
19	ASHOK KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
20	KULDEEP SHARMA	TGT	B.SC
21	SWALPA PANDE	TGT	B.SC
22	POONAM MATHUR	TGT	M.A.

23	OM VEER SINGH	OTHER	M.A.
24	PIYUS KUMAR SONI	OTHER	B.A.
25	HEMCHAND	PGT	M.A.
26	SAURABH GUPTA	PET	GRADUATION
27	AKSHAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA	PGT	M.SC.
28	SARWAN KUMAR RAJPUT	TGT	M. SC
29	RUCHI AGGARWAL	PGT	M.Sc
30	RAVIKANT	PET	MPED
31	DEEPESH YASK	PGT	M.A.
32	SARITA BHARTI	PGT	MA
33	SANJEEV SINGH	TGT	M.A HISTORY
34	POONAM	TGT	MA
35	VIKAS KUMAR ARYA	TGT	MA
36	SHALINI PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc.
37	ASHISH PAWAR	PET	B. SC PHY. EDU
38	BRAHMJEET	TGT	B.C.A.
39	MRIDULA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B. SC
40	PRERANA TRIVEDI	PGT	M.A.
41	SOMGIR	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
42	MONIKA BAJPAI	TGT	M.A.
43	SWETA LODH	PGT	M.Sc.
44	PARUL TYAGI	PGT	M.TECH
45	TEEKAM SINGH	PGT	MA
46	SANGEETA VERMA	PGT	M.SC.
47	KUNAL SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
48	ANKITA CHOUDHERY	PGT	M.COM
49	SACHIN RAGHAV	TGT	M.SC.
50	MANISH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
51	POOJA CHAUDHARY	PET	M.PED
52	RAJ NANDINI	TGT	M.A.